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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/43-continued 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

otherwise disposed of without prior permission of tbe 
Collector of Customs 

HO 

HO 

Various 

Various 

Various items of oil well drilling and seismic 
equipment and spares 
Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment 
and spares 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

AK 19.05.000 Steam textured puffed corn 
AK 19.05.000 Steam textured puffed millett 
AK 19.05,000 Steam textured puffed rice 
CH 39.01,309 Weldable foam 1.5mm thick 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

AK 39.07.629 Moulded foam cushioning and protecting buttons 
with a self adhesive base 

AK 56,05.008 Worsted count (2/28) Hi-twist bright acrylic 
and Hi-bulk semi-dull acrylic yarns 

HO 73.35,001 Spring (leaf) for heavy trucks 
AK 82.04.061 Butchers steels for trade use 
AK 84,10.049 Rotary piston pumps with total bead 16/20m 
CH 84,10.035 Volkswagon engine fuel pumps 
WN 84.11. 061 Component parts for tbe manufacture of industrial 

in-line fans with 2000pa pressure capability 
Approved Components 
Impellors 
Inlet fairings 
Inlet guide valves 

AK 84.17 Heat exchanger, paraflow, A.P.V. plate, alfa-laval 
plate and pasilac reda 

AK 84.17.009 Halo beat cook, bold, serve, and transport systems 
( commercial ki tcben equipment) 

CH 84.18.031 Volkswagon engine air filters 
AK 84.19.039 Sachet packaging machines 
AK 84.22.019 Food conveying/distribution system of anodised 

aluminium contact parts 
AK 84.22.019 Pantihose dispenser/stacker, accessory for pantihose 

making machine 
AK 84.22.019 Pneumatic motor vehicle elevator of 2500kg capacity 
CH 84. 24. 009 Seedling transplanter 
AK 84.45.000 Power coupling machine 
AK 84.59,051 Vibratory feeders 
CH 84.63.029 Volkswagon engine shell bearings and bushings 
AK 85.01,001 Electric motors, flange mounted 0.9/0.5kw three 

phase 2 speed 8/10 pole class H insulation star delta 
AK 85.01.009 Electric motors, flange mounted 0.33/0.16kw three 

phase 2 speed 10/12 pole star delta 
CH 85,09,025 Volkswagon vehicle horns 
AK 85. 12.112 Complete compact disc player with am/fm stero, radio, 

double cassette recorders 
AK 85.13.001 Cordless telephones and handsets 
WN 85.15.259 VHF - scannina marine radios - Unides MC480•DWS 
AK 85.17 .000 Electronic article surveillance 
AK 85 .17. 000 Marine LPG/CNG/Petrol/Carbon Monoxide monitor 

alarm system 
CH 85.17.000 Personal attack alarm 
WN 85.17,000 Warble and talking type sirens for incorporation 

into fire and burglary alarm systems 
AK 85,19.059 Component parts for manufacture of bigb voltage 

ignition cables as approved: 
APPROVED: 
Pressed metal terminal in strip 

CH 85.20.001 Indication oil light control unit fillament bulb 
CH 85.20.001 Projector, theatre, and spotlight lamps and bulbs 
CH 85.20.001 Small and miniture indicating lamps (bulbs) with 

voltage rating from 2.0 volt to 250 volt with 
wattage rating up to 20 watts as may be approved 

CH 85.20.001 Zipstrip, coloured, transparent, incondescent tubular 
lamps 

AK 93.06.009 Parts for underwater spearguns 
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of November 1986, 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

681022F 9/86 3/87 

6810218 9/86 3/87 

Ref. 
No. 

600999K 
600998A 
601000J 
640311F 
601102A 

600885C 

620843 
601567A 
600802L 
640225K 
522419 

601565E 

601581G 

640226H 
600694K 
600948£ 

600859D 

601580J 
640202L 
601563J 
600869A 
640224A 
600842K 

600843H 

640228D 
601552C 

601553A 
522447A 
601551E 
600868C 

640257H 
620345 

600808K 

541017H 
640165B 
640000A 

640262D 

600945L 
M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs. 


