Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/43-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	
		otherwise disposed of without prior permission of the						
		Collector of Customs						
)	Various	Various items of oil well drilling and seismic	Free	Free	99	681022F	9/86	3/87
_		equipment and spares					_	
0	Various	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares	Free	Free	99	681021H	9/86	3/87

SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
K	19.05.000	Steam textured puffed corn	600999K
		Steam textured puffed millett	600998A
		Steam textured puffed rice	601000J
		Weldable foam 1.5mm thick	640311F
	39.07.629	Moulded foam cushioning and protecting buttons	601102A
		with a self adhesive base	
(56.05.008	Worsted count (2/28) Hi-twist bright acrylic	600885C
		and Hi-bulk semi-dull acrylic yarns	
)	73.35.001	Spring (leaf) for heavy trucks	620843
ζ.	82.04.061	Butchers steels for trade use	601567A
ζ.	84.10.049	Rotary piston pumps with total head 16/20m	600802L
I		Volkswagon engine fuel pumps	640225K
,		Component parts for the manufacture of industrial	522419
	04.11.001	in-line fans with 2000pa pressure capability	322419
		Approved Components	
		Impellors	
		Inlet fairings	
		Inlet guide valves	
K	84.17	Heat exchanger, paraflow, A.P.V. plate, alfa-laval	601565E
		plate and pasilac reda	
K	84.17.009		601581G
		(commercial kitchen equipment)	
H	84 18 021	Volkswagon engine air filters	640226H
K		Sachet packaging machines	600694K
K	84.22.019	Food conveying/distribution system of anodised	600948E
		aluminium contact parts	
K	84.22.019	Pantihose dispenser/stacker, accessory for pantihose	600859D
		making machine	
K	84.22.019	Pneumatic motor vehicle elevator of 2500kg capacity	601580J
H	84.24.009	Seedling transplanter	640202L
K		Power coupling machine	601563J
K		Vibratory feeders	600869A
H		Volkswagon engine shell bearings and bushings	640224A
K		Electric motors, flange mounted 0.9/0.5kw three	600842K
un.	65.01.001		000072K
		phase 2 speed 8/10 pole class H insulation star delta	
K	85.01.009	Electric motors, flange mounted 0.33/0.16kw three	600843Н
		phase 2 speed 10/12 pole star delta	
H	85.09.025	Volkswagon vehicle horns	640228D
K	85.12.112	Complete compact disc player with am/fm stero, radio,	601552C
	•	double cassette recorders	
K	85.13.001	Cordless telephones and handsets	601553A
N N		VHF - scannina marine radios - Unides MC480-DWS	522447A
K		Electronic article surveillance	601551E
K	65.17.000	Marine LPG/CNG/Petrol/Carbon Monoxide monitor	600868C
_		alarm system	
H		Personal attack alarm	640257Н
N	85.17.000	Warble and talking type sirens for incorporation	620345
		into fire and burglary alarm systems	
K	85.19.059	Component parts for manufacture of high voltage	600808K
		ignition cables as approved:	
		APPROVED:	
		Pressed metal terminal in strip	
	OF 20 001	-	541017U
H	85.20.001	Indication oil light control unit fillament bulb	541017H
I	85.20.001		640165B
H	85.20.001		640000A
		voltage rating from 2.0 volt to 250 volt with	
		wattage rating up to 20 watts as may be approved	
H	85.20.001	Zipstrip, coloured, transparent, incondescent tubular	640262D
		lamps	
K	93.06.009	Parts for underwater spearguns	600945L
		on this 6th day of November 1986.	M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.
	me nerrringe	on this oth any or notember 1000.	babolara, comperciation of customs.